Caseloads of the Courts of Washington
Juvenile Offender Non-Adjudicatory Hearings by Type of Hearing (5) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 1 of 3

County/Court
Adams

Asotin

Columbia
Garfield
...Judicial District
Benton

Franklin
...Judicial District
Chelan

Clallam

Clark

Cowlitz

Douglas

Ferry

Pend Oreille
Stevens
...Judicial District
Grant

Grays Harbor
Island

Jefferson

1 Other pre-resolution hearings include pre-resolution/motion conferences, evidentiary hearings, not guilty plea hearings, continued prosecution hearings, dismissal hearings, pre-trial management hearings, warrant identification hearings, and omnibus hearings.
2 Guilty plea hearings include guilty plea only, guilty plea and sentencing, arraignment and guilty plea, and arraignment, guilty plea and sentencing hearings.
3 Review counts financial review hearings and sentence conditions violation hearings only. Review hearings are included in post-resolution hearings counts.

Preliminary
Appearance
9

3
0
2
5

13
48
61
61
3
322
46
39
1
0
19
20
18
89
18
17

4 Post-resolution hearings include other hearings.
(5) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is

available on the Internet at https://linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.
For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Detention
0

30

30

48
112

=
o

O N O O N P P O W

Declination
0

O O O P O O O O O O O O o NN ON O o o o

Other

Initial Pre-

Arraignment Resolution (1)

19 17
47 248
15

3 14
52 277
186 1,457
133 256
319 1,713
95 430
108 522
222 82
140 803
61 298
11

4 8
30 103
37 122
191 1,040
103 94
43 139
8 60

Guilty
Plea (2)
18

37

37
153
73
226
61
60
175
81
44

21
23
143
35

14

Sentencing
1

© O O ©

Review (3)
0

6

1

0

7
110
58
168
147
94
67

124
11

16
16
44
43
43

Post-
Resolution (4)
21

44

54
1,124
257
1,381
259
231
1,940
413
49

34
41
262
190
96
56

Total
Non-
Adjudicatory

85

424
23
24

471

3,056

831

3,887
1,114
1,136
2,842
1,654

512
21
17

226

264

1,723

565

347

164



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Juvenile Offender Non-Adjudicatory Hearings by Type of Hearing (5) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 2 of 3

County/Court
King

Kitsap

Kittitas
Klickitat
Skamania
...Judicial District
Lewis

Lincoln

Mason
Okanogan
Pacific
Wahkiakum
...Judicial District
Pierce

San Juan
Skagit
Snohomish
Spokane
Thurston
Walla Walla

Whatcom

1 Other pre-resolution hearings include pre-resolution/motion conferences, evidentiary hearings, not guilty plea hearings, continued prosecution hearings, dismissal hearings, pre-trial management hearings, warrant identification hearings, and omnibus hearings.
2 Guilty plea hearings include guilty plea only, guilty plea and sentencing, arraignment and guilty plea, and arraignment, guilty plea and sentencing hearings.
3 Review counts financial review hearings and sentence conditions violation hearings only. Review hearings are included in post-resolution hearings counts.

Preliminary
Appearance
0

w O o © » U1 B O

o

12

88

48
78

4 Post-resolution hearings include other hearings.
(5) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is

available on the Internet at https://linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.
For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Detention
0

2
23
0
1
1
72

18

593

206
119

Declination
0

O N O P O O O MO OO OO OO O o o o o

Other

Initial Pre-

Arraignment Resolution (1)

0 0
122 281
28 97
10

15

8 25
151 301
2 15
33 408
42 116
24

5

12 29
491 1,074

0 0
93 326
290 1,823
497 654
281 847
48 238
141 1,114

Guilty
Plea (2)

278

58
146
365
178

21

96

Sentencing
0

24
0

15

16

19

31
35

11
19

Review (3)
0

121
28

13

49

21
a7

267

84
11
146

112

Post-
Resolution (4)

0
504
50
21
37
58
278

253
82
30
19
49

516
14

132

548

284

468

120

834

Total
Non-
Adjudicatory

0

1,091
234
56

68
124
872
33
756
386
87

39
126
3,240
14
643
3,015
2,024
2,050
499
2,384



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington
Juvenile Offender Non-Adjudicatory Hearings by Type of Hearing (5) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 3 of 3

County/Court
Whitman

Yakima

Statewide Total:

1 Other pre-resolution hearings include pre-resolution/motion conferences, evidentiary hearings, not guilty plea hearings, continued prosecution hearings, dismissal hearings, pre-trial management hearings, warrant identification hearings, and omnibus hearings.

Other
Preliminary Initial Pre- Guilty
Appearance Detention Declination  Arraignment Resolution (1) Plea (2)
22 0 0 0 39 31
160 94 0 266 441 142
1,176 1,347 8 3,903 13,425 2,371

2 Guilty plea hearings include guilty plea only, guilty plea and sentencing, arraignment and guilty plea, and arraignment, guilty plea and sentencing hearings.
3 Review counts financial review hearings and sentence conditions violation hearings only. Review hearings are included in post-resolution hearings counts.
4 Post-resolution hearings include other hearings.

(5) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is
available on the Internet at https://linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Sentencing
0

4
367

Review (3)
22

1
1,697

Post-
Resolution (4)
30

197
9,410

Total
Non-
Adjudicatory

144

1,305
33,704



	Juvenile Offender Non-Adjudicatory Hearings by Type of Hearing (5)

