Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Juvenile Offender Non-Adjudicatory Hearings by Type of Hearing (5) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 1 of 3

County/Court Adams	Preliminary Appearance 9	Detention 0	Declination 0	Initial Arraignment 19	Other Pre- Resolution (1) 17	Guilty Plea (2) 18	Sentencing 1	Review (3) 0	Post- Resolution (4)	Total Non- Adjudicatory 85
Asotin	3	30	0	47	248	37	9	6	44	424
Columbia	0	0	0	2	15	0	0	1	5	23
Garfield	2	0	0	3	14	0	0	0	5	24
Judicial District	5	30	0	52	277	37	9	7	54	471
Benton	13	0	2	186	1,457	153	11	110	1,124	3,056
Franklin	48	2	0	133	256	73	4	58	257	831
Judicial District	61	2	2	319	1,713	226	15	168	1,381	3,887
Chelan	61	48	0	95	430	61	13	147	259	1,114
Clallam	3	112	0	108	522	60	6	94	231	1,136
Clark	322	0	0	222	82	175	34	67	1,940	2,842
Cowlitz	46	10	0	140	803	81	37	124	413	1,654
Douglas	39	3	0	61	298	44	7	11	49	512
Ferry	1	0	0	3	11	0	1	0	5	21
Pend Oreille	0	1	0	4	8	2	0	0	2	17
Stevens	19	1	0	30	103	21	2	16	34	226
Judicial District	20	2	0	37	122	23	3	16	41	264
Grant	18	0	1	191	1,040	143	24	44	262	1,723
Grays Harbor	89	0	0	103	94	35	11	43	190	565
Island	18	7	0	43	139	1	0	43	96	347
Jefferson	17	0	0	8	60	14	2	7	56	164

¹ Other pre-resolution hearings include pre-resolution/motion conferences, evidentiary hearings, not guilty plea hearings, continued prosecution hearings, dismissal hearings, pre-trial management hearings, warrant identification hearings, and omnibus hearings.

² Guilty plea hearings include guilty plea only, guilty plea and sentencing, arraignment and guilty plea, and arraignment, guilty plea and sentencing hearings.

³ Review counts financial review hearings and sentence conditions violation hearings only. Review hearings are included in post-resolution hearings counts.

⁴ Post-resolution hearings include other hearings.

⁽⁵⁾ Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is available on the Internet at https://linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Juvenile Offender Non-Adjudicatory Hearings by Type of Hearing (5) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 2 of 3

	Preliminary			Initial	Other Pre-	Guilty			Post-	Total Non-
County/Court	Appearance	Detention	Declination	Arraignment	Resolution (1)	Plea (2)	Sentencing	Review (3)	Resolution (4)	Adjudicatory
King	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Kitsap	0	2	0	122	281	37	24	121	504	1,091
Kittitas	1	23	0	28	97	7	0	28	50	234
Klickitat	5	0	0	5	10	5	1	9	21	56
Skamania	4	1	0	3	15	4	0	4	37	68
Judicial District	9	1	0	8	25	9	1	13	58	124
Lewis	0	72	0	151	301	6	15	49	278	872
Lincoln	0	0	0	2	15	15	1	0	0	33
Mason	3	18	0	33	408	12	8	21	253	756
Okanogan	47	2	0	42	116	34	16	47	82	386
Pacific	8	0	0	8	24	12	5	0	30	87
Wahkiakum	4	0	0	4	5	6	1	0	19	39
Judicial District	12	0	0	12	29	18	6	0	49	126
Pierce	0	593	2	491	1,074	278	19	267	516	3,240
San Juan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	14
Skagit	0	0	0	93	326	58	31	3	132	643
Snohomish	88	1	0	290	1,823	146	35	84	548	3,015
Spokane	0	206	1	497	654	365	6	11	284	2,024
Thurston	0	119	0	281	847	178	11	146	468	2,050
Walla Walla	48	2	2	48	238	21	19	1	120	499
Whatcom	78	0	0	141	1,114	96	9	112	834	2,384

¹ Other pre-resolution hearings include pre-resolution/motion conferences, evidentiary hearings, not guilty plea hearings, continued prosecution hearings, dismissal hearings, pre-trial management hearings, warrant identification hearings, and omnibus hearings.

² Guilty plea hearings include guilty plea only, guilty plea and sentencing, arraignment and guilty plea, and arraignment, guilty plea and sentencing hearings.

³ Review counts financial review hearings and sentence conditions violation hearings only. Review hearings are included in post-resolution hearings counts.

⁴ Post-resolution hearings include other hearings.

⁽⁵⁾ Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is available on the Internet at https://linxpolline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Juvenile Offender Non-Adjudicatory Hearings by Type of Hearing (5) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 3 of 3

Other										Total	
	Preliminary			Initial	Pre-	Guilty			Post-	Non-	
County/Court	Appearance	Detention	Declination	Arraignment Resolution (1)		Plea (2)	Sentencing	Review (3)	Resolution (4)	Adjudicatory	
Whitman	22	0	0	0	39	31	0	22	30	144	
Yakima	160	94	0	266	441	142	4	1	197	1,305	
Statewide Total:	1,176	1,347	8	3,903	13,425	2,371	367	1,697	9,410	33,704	

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

¹ Other pre-resolution hearings include pre-resolution/motion conferences, evidentiary hearings, not guilty plea hearings, continued prosecution hearings, dismissal hearings, pre-trial management hearings, warrant identification hearings, and omnibus hearings.

² Guilty plea hearings include guilty plea only, guilty plea and sentencing, arraignment and guilty plea, and arraignment, guilty plea and sentencing hearings.

³ Review counts financial review hearings and sentence conditions violation hearings only. Review hearings are included in post-resolution hearings counts.

⁴ Post-resolution hearings include other hearings.

⁽⁵⁾ Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is available on the Internet at https://linxpolline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.